CHAPTER CV.

An Act to Appropriate Moneys for the Erection and Furnishing of Shops for the use of the Minnesota State Reform School.

February 27.

SECTION 1. Appropriation for the erection of shops for the reform school.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the sum of two thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is here- shops for by appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury, not otherwise appropriated for the erection and furnishing of shops for the use of the Minnesota State Reform School.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved Feb. 27, 1872.

CHAPTER CVI.

An Act to Appropriate Moneys for the Support of the. Minnesota State Reform School for the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-two, (1872).

January

SECTION 1. Appropriation for the support of the Minnesota state reform school.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the sum of twelve thousand (12,000) dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be, and Support of reform school.

the same is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, for the general current expenses of the Minnesota State Reform School for the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-two, (1872).

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved Feb. 28, 1872.

CHAPTER CVII.

January 21, 1872. An Act to Appropriate Money for the Maintenance and Education of the Soldiers' Orphans of this State.

Section 1. Appropriation for maintenance of soldiers' orphans.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Soldiers' orphans. Section 1. The sum of fifteen thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, for the maintenance and education of the soldiers' orphans of this state.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved Jan. 24, 1872.